144002

FILED FOR RECORD SKAMAN' 00, WASH BY SEAWAMIA CO. YITT Man 12 10 58 AM '02 M1) 70SER AUDITOR

AFTER			

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:	J. MICHAEL GARVISON
Name David & Joanne Gildersleeve	
Address 1110 NW Still Cove Lane	
City/State Stevenson, WA 98648	
Document Titie(s): (or transactions contained therein) 1. Partial Release of Judgment Lien 3. 3. 4.	First American Title Insurance Company
Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released: January 23, 2002 Auditor File No. 143519 Book 219, Page 620 Additional numbers on page of document	(this space for title company use only)
Grantor(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials) 1. Gulf Insurance Company 2. 3. 4. 5. Additional names on page of document Grantee(s): (Last name first, then first name and initials) 6. Gildersleeve Structures 6. Gildersleeve, David B. 6. Gildersleeve, Joanne E. 6. Additional names on page of document	index real constitution of the constitution of
bbreviated Legal Description as follows: (i.e. lot/block/plat or section SW1 of the SW1 of S36, T3N, R71E	on/township/range/quarter/quarter)
Complete legal description is on page 4 of documen	
ssessor's Property Tax Parcel / Account Number(s): 03-75-	

1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF T	HE STATE OF WASHINGTON
7	IN AND FOR THE	COUNTY OF KLICKITAT
8 9	GULF INSURANCE COMPANY, a Missouri corporation,	
10	Plaintiff, v.	No. 01-2-00265-7
11 12 13	GILDERSLEEVE STRUCTUR S, INC., an Oregon corporation, LAVID B. GILDERSLEEVE and JOANNE E. GILDERSLEEVE,	PARTIAL RELEASE OF JUDGMENT LIEN
14	Defendants.	
14 15	Defendants.	
	Defendants.	
15		nt was awarded plaintiff against defendants
15 16	On December 17, 2001, a judgme	nt was awarded plaintiff against defendants 1 on the Judgment Docket of Skamania County
15 16 17	On December 17, 2001, a judgme	
15 16 17 18	On December 17, 2001, a judgment which was entered on December 17, 200 as No. 01-9-00346-2.	
15 16 17 18 19	On December 17, 2001, a judgment which was entered on December 17, 200 as No. 01-9-00346-2.	1 on the Judgment Docket of Skamania County 00 and other valuable ւ onsideration, plaintiff
15 16 17 18 19 20	On December 17, 2001, a judgment which was entered on December 17, 200 as No. 01-9-00346-2. In consideration of the sum of \$2,0 hereby partially releases the lien of the judgment.	1 on the Judgment Docket of Skamania County 00 and other valuable ւ onsideration, plaintiff
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	On December 17, 2001, a judgment which was entered on December 17, 200 as No. 01-9-00346-2. In consideration of the sum of \$2,0 hereby partially releases the lien of the judgment.	1 on the Judgment Docket of Skamania County 100 and other valuable consideration, plaintiff dgment to the extent of payment and m certain property in the County of Skamania,
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	On December 17, 2001, a judgment which was entered on December 17, 200 as No. 01-9-00346-2. In consideration of the sum of \$2,0 hereby partially releases the lien of the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases	1 on the Judgment Docket of Skamania County 100 and other valuable consideration, plaintiff dgment to the extent of payment and m certain property in the County of Skamania,
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	On December 17, 2001, a judgment which was entered on December 17, 200 as No. 01-9-00346-2. In consideration of the sum of \$2,0 hereby partially releases the lien of the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases the judgment lien from the sum of \$2,0 specifically releases	1 on the Judgment Docket of Skamania County 100 and other valuable consideration, plaintiff dgment to the extent of payment and m certain property in the County of Skamania, scribed on Exhibit "A" attached.

Page 1 - PARTIAL RELEASE OF LIEN

STEWART SOKOL & GRAY LLC

1	full force and effect.
2	DATED this _8 day of March, 2002.
3	STEWART SOKOL & GRAY, LLC
4	
5	Ву:
6	Jan D. Sokol, WSBA #30962 Of Attorneys for Gulf Insurance Co.
7	
8	. W:\WORK\Jme\Guilf (naurancs\Gildersleeve\Pleadings\Partial Release of Judgment Lien.wpd
9	Todasing a disal release of sucyfilent cien,wpd
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	지하다 하는 이 보는 경우를 보고 있다. 그 사람들은 그는 사람들은 사람들이 다 먹는
23	
24	
25	
26	大學學學 사람들이 가는 바람이 되는 사람들이 가는 사람들이 되었다. 하는 사람들은 사람들이 모르는 것

EXHIBIT "A"

Farcel T

A tract of land in the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 36, Township 3 North, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Shamania, State of Washington, described as follows:

All of that portion lying South of the South line of lots 1 & 4 of the Short Plat, recorded in Book 1 of the Short Plats, page 22, Skamania County Records, and lying East of the center line of Frank Johns road and North of the State Highway and West of the Center line of Latheran Church Road.

EXCEPT that portion Conveyed to Phillip E. Crawford et. ux. by instrument recorded September 24, 1996 in Book 159, Page 670.

Parcel II

A tract of land in the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter, Section 36, Township 3 North, Range 7-1/2 East, of the Willamette Meridian, Skamania County, Washington lying Southerly of that certain line depicted in the survey performed by Olson Engineering for Byron Kelson dated 1975 and recorded in Book 1 at Page 76 of surveys, which line is legally described as follows:

Beginning at a point which is South 89°25'07" East 428.92 feet from the Southeast corner of the Southeast Quarter of Section 36, Township 3 North, Range 7 East, Willamette Meridian, Easis of bearings being the South line of the Southeast Quarter of said Section 36, Township 3 North, Range 7 East; thence Morth 0°34'53" East a distance of 1,042.39 feet to a 1/2" iron rod set by Olson Engineering; thence North 70°09'16" East a distance of 62.57 feet to a 1/2" iron rod set by Olson Engineering; thence North 66°36'26" East a distance of 16.98 feet to an RK nail set by Olson Engineering in the centerline of the County road now known as Lutheran Church Road and the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence South 66°36'26" West a distance of 16.98 feet to a 1/2" iron rod set by Olson Engineering; thence South 70°09'16" West a distance of 62.57 feet to a 1/2" iron rod set by Olson Engineering; thence South 70°39'12" West a distance of 135.43 feet to a 1/2" iron rod set by Olson Engineering; thence South 70°39'12" West a distance of 14 feet more or less to the centerline of Frank Johns Road.

LBOOK 221 PAGE 730

FILED FOR RECORD SKAMANIA GO. WASH BY DSHS

MAR 14 4 40 PM '02

AUDITOR

J. MICHAEL GARVISON

DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT

500 FIRST AVENUE S SEATTLE WA 98104-2830



STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT (DCS)

NOTICE AND STATEMENT OF LIEN

Grantor or Debtor: Renneth doing business as:	R. Buckley		, also known as or
SSN <u>531-</u>	60-9695	, DOB 04/26/54 .	
Grantee or Creditor: The Dep	artment of So	ocial and Health Services (DSHS).	
Legal Description:			Swammed In
			Mistage Market
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel	Account Num	ıber: •	An old i told
support (DCS) mes a men in the	e amount of t rty of the deb	otor named above except Tribal	mia County o
March 11, 2002		R. Clinkenbeard	
Date		Authorized Representative DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT	
(206) 341-7000		R. Clinkenbeard	
elephone Number		Person to Contact	**************************************
n reply, refer to:			
Case #: 606593	1240883		
IOTICE AND STATEMENT OF LIEN ISHS 09-282 (REV. 04/1997)			(FG REL:06/1862) (9803:020311:223001)